IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: Minutes of the Meeting held December 1, 1983

Present: President, William C. Parrish Commissioner, Holmes R. Shaver

On this day, the Commission witnessed the swearing in of William Mildren as a reappointment to the Wood County Development Authority.

Also on this day President William C. Parrish and Commissioner Holmes R. Shaver were served at 9:58 a.m. with notice of a civil case brought against the Commission by certain past and present employees of Wood County.

The Commission signed an Order accepting a quote from McHenry Electric in the amount of \$1,342 for labor, materials and equipment to furnish and install conduit in the Judicial Building. Copy of Order attached.

Commission signed various Personal Property Tax Tickets to be forwarded to Probate for impropering for clerical errors.

The following Purchase Orders were received and signed by the Commission:

Purchase Order #7547, to Noe Office Equipment, in the amount of \$193.45, for County Clerk.

Purchase Order #7549, to Parkersburg Office Supply, in the amount of \$308.36, for Prosecutor.

Purchase Order #7550, to Parkersburg Office Supply, in the amount of \$36.27, for County Commission.

Purchase Order #7552, to Whitacre General Medical, in the amount of \$678.60, for Correctional Center Medical Room.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

President, William C. Parrish

Commissioner, Holmes R. Shaver

	No
PERSONAL	PROPERTY
WOOD COUNTY	a :
hum Kkaven	DISTRICT City
yood county Dun Haven 12061/2 30th	TICKET NO
12061/2 00	DATE No. 30, 1983
	DATE Nov 30,1768
This is to certify that this ticket or portion thereof, as	noted, is improper for the following reason:
Improper OOB Sept 17:	
The erroneousness of this ticket has been checked by	Brown
	DEPUTY
Approved by EUGENE A. KNOTTS, Assessor, or h	is authorized deputy,
	Al mason
Commissioner engle drus	_
Commissioner John	
,	
•	

PERSONAL PROPERTY

		N	
Dun Haves	DISTRICT	City	
Dun Haver 1206 1/2		26025.1983	
Parkersliving	DATE	No 0 30, 1983	
This is to certify that this ticket or portion the	nereof, as noted, is improper	r for the following reason:	
Imp OOB SEPT 99 res	summel Oct 11	1981	
The erroneousness of this ticket has been che		CBrown	
A		DEPUTY	
Approved by EUGENE A. KNOTTS, Assess	sor, or his authorized deput	$\frac{1}{2}$	
) <u> </u>	K.Mason)	
Commissioner Lugar gree	id		•
Commissioner Johns			
			<u> </u>
		No	
	SONAL PROPERT		
WOOD COUNTY			
WOOD COUNTY Dun Have	DISTRICT	City	
WOOD COUNTY	DISTRICT	City 1981	
Dun Haver 2061/2 30th	DISTRICT	Y City 1981	
WOOD COUNTY Dun Heaver R 06 1/2 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to	DISTRICT	Y City 1981	
WOOD COUNTY Dun thave Robles 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to Companyer OOB - Se	DISTRICT TICKET NO DATEIVo. thereof, as noted, is improper	Y City 1981	
WOOD COUNTY Dun Heaver R 06 1/2 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to	DISTRICT TICKET NO DATEIVo. thereof, as noted, is improper	Y City 1981	
WOOD COUNTY Dun thave Robles 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to Companyer OOB - Se	DISTRICT TICKET NO DATE/Vo. thereof, as noted, is improperated. ept 19 ecked by:	er for the following reason:	
WOOD COUNTY Dun Heaver 206/2 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to Companyer OOB - Se The erroneousness of this ticket has been che	DISTRICT TICKET NO DATE/Vo. thereof, as noted, is improperated. ept 19 ecked by:	er for the following reason:	
WOOD COUNTY Dun Heaver 206/2 30th This is to certify that this ticket or portion to Companyer OOB - Se The erroneousness of this ticket has been che	DISTRICT TICKET NO DATE/Vo. thereof, as noted, is improperated. ept 19 ecked by:	er for the following reason:	

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VERGINIA

IN RE: QUOTES RECEIVED FOR LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT IN THE JUDICIAL BUILDING

O R D E R

Upon request by Courthouse Construction Manager, Pat Minnite, to accept quotes for labor, materials and equipment to furnish and install conduit in the Judicial Building of Wood County, the following quote was received and accepted on unanimous decision of this Commission:

McHenry Electric 1604 Lynn Street Parkersburg, WV 26101 QUOTE. . . \$1,342.00

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

President, William C. Parrish

commissioner, Holmes R. Shaver

ENTERED: December 1, 1983

Ronald D. Lawson Clerk Office of the Clerk United States District Court Southern District of West Virginia 500 Quarrier Street Charleston, WY 25301

304-342-5154

To Civil Case Litigants:

In accordance with the provisions of 28 U.S.C. §636(c), you are hereby notified that the full-time United States Magistrates of this District may, upon the consent of all parties in a civil case, conduct any or all proceedings in a civil case, including a jury or non-jury trial, and order the entry of a final judgment. Copies of the appropriate consent form for this purpose are attached to this notice and are available from the Clerk of the Court.

The plaintiff is responsible for securing the execution of a consent form by the parties and for filing such form with the Clerk of the Court. The Clerk will not accept a consent form unless it has been executed by all the parties in a case or their representatives, nor will a consent form be accepted unless received within 30 days after the date for filing the last responsive pleading or a motion delaying such responsive pleading. A consent received after the time specified herein may be accepted if the District Judge to whom the case is assigned determines that circumstances justify acceptance thereof and reference to the full-time Magistrate.

You should be aware that your decision to consent, or not to consent, to the referral of your case to a United States Magistrate for disposition is entirely voluntary and should be communicated solely to the Clerk of the District Court. Only if all the parties to the case consent to the reference to a magistrate will either the judge or magistrate to whom the case has been assigned be informed of your decision.

Your opportunity to have your case disposed of by a magistrate is subject to the calendar requirements of the Court. Accordingly, the district judge to whom your case is assigned must approve the reference of the case to a magistrate for disposition.

Your attention is directed to the provision in the consent form providing that any appeal shall be taken to the United States Court of Appeals for this judicial circuit, unless all the parties further consent, by signing the appropriate portion of the consent form, to take any appeal to a Judge of the District Court, in accordance with $28 \text{ U.S.C. } \S 636(c)(4)$.

Very truly yours,

Ronald D. Lawson

Clerk

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

VS.	Civil Action No.
captioned c United Stat	CONSENT TO PROCEED BEFORE A UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE ordance with the provisions of 28 USC §636(c), the parties to the above- ivil matter hereby waive their right to proceed before a judge of the es District Court and consent to have the United States Magistrate conduct further proceedings in the case (including the trial) and order the entry .
Circuit, in by signing	peal shall be taken to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth accordance with 28 USC §636(c)(3), unless all parties further consent, below, to take an appeal to a judge of the District Court, in accordance §636(c)(4).
14 in 1	ORDER OF REFERENCE
	hereby ordered that the above-captioned matter be referred to United States
	for the conduct of all further proceedings and the
entry of ju	dgment in accordance with 28 USC §636(c) and the foregoing consent of the
parties.	ENTER:
	United States District Judge